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20年1月 258,470 ▲ 240 141,300 ▲ 144 242,557 ▲ 218 121,959 120,598 1.72 15,913 ▲ 22 7,703 8,210

2月 258,504 34 141,292 ▲ 8 242,569 12 121,998 120,571 1.72 15,935 22 7,712 8,223

3月 258,333 ▲ 171 141,192 ▲ 100 242,359 ▲ 210 121,957 120,402 1.72 15,974 39 7,744 8,230

4月 258,778 445 141,760 568 242,582 223 122,107 120,475 1.71 16,196 222 7,837 8,359

5月 259,879 1,101 142,347 587 243,145 563 122,458 120,687 1.71 16,734 538 8,072 8,662

6月 260,089 210 142,585 238 243,389 244 122,602 120,602 1.71 16,700 ▲ 34 8,085 8,615

7月 260,214 125 142,603 18 243,489 100 122,651 120,838 1.71 16,725 25 8,089 8,636

8月 260,467 253 142,668 65 243,515 26 122,712 120,803 1.71 16,952 227 8,232 8,720

9月 260,400 ▲ 67 142,639 ▲ 29 243,437 ▲ 78 122,708 120,729 1.71 16,963 11 8,278 8,685

10月 260,459 59 142,694 55 243,495 58 122,718 120,777 1.71 16,964 1 8,292 8,672

11月 260,907 448 142,919 225 243,777 282 122,900 120,877 1.71 17,130 166 8,361 8,769

12月 260,721 ▲ 186 142,772 ▲ 147 243,552 ▲ 225 122,775 120,777 1.71 17,169 39 8,375 8,794

21年1月 260,625 ▲ 96 142,704 ▲ 68 243,462 ▲ 90 122,699 120,763 1.71 17,163 ▲ 6 8,388 8,775

2月 260,755 130 142,731 27 243,515 53 122,782 120,733 1.71 17,240 77 8,439 8,801

3月 260,835 80 142,755 24 243,490 ▲ 25 122,765 120,725 1.71 17,345 105 8,487 8,858

4月 261,904 1,069 143,529 774 244,274 784 123,148 121,126 1.70 17,630 285 8,647 8,983

5月 263,011 1,107 144,014 485 244,703 429 123,431 121,272 1.70 18,308 678 8,972 9,336

6月 263,062 51 144,047 33 244,729 26 123,421 121,308 1.70 18,333 25 9,017 9,316

7月 262,906 ▲ 156 144,077 30 244,728 ▲ 1 123,458 121,270 1.70 18,178 ▲ 155 8,957 9,221

8月 262,958 52 144,042 ▲ 35 244,712 ▲ 16 123,484 121,228 1.70 18,246 68 8,980 9,266

9月 262,747 ▲ 211 143,962 ▲ 80 244,603 ▲ 109 123,411 121,192 1.70 18,144 ▲ 102 8,886 9,258

10月 262,904 157 143,930 ▲ 32 244,580 ▲ 23 123,425 121,155 1.70 18,324 180 8,948 9,376

11月 263,291 387 143,951 21 244,606 26 123,409 121,197 1.70 18,685 361 9,121 9,564

12月 263,215 ▲ 76 143,967 16 244,554 ▲ 52 123,424 121,130 1.70 18,661 ▲ 24 9,121 9,540

22年1月 263,212 ▲ 3 144,007 40 244,637 83 123,456 121,181 1.70 18,575 ▲ 86 9,053 9,522

2月 263,384 172 144,035 28 244,688 51 123,483 121,205 1.70 18,696 121 9,101 9,595

3月 263,314 ▲ 70 143,968 ▲ 67 244,624 ▲ 64 123,466 121,158 1.70 18,690 ▲ 6 9,103 9,587

4月 264,259 945 144,681 713 245,356 732 123,748 121,608 1.70 18,903 213 9,165 9,738

5月 265,779 1,520 145,287 606 246,125 769 124,158 121,967 1.69 19,654 751 9,497 10,157

6月 265,618 ▲ 161 145,399 112 246,227 102 124,287 121,940 1.69 19,391 ▲ 263 9,371 10,020

7月 265,674 56 145,429 30 246,285 58 124,322 121,963 1.69 19,389 ▲ 2 9,364 10,025

8月 265,847 173 145,428 ▲ 1 246,285 0 124,350 121,935 1.69 19,562 173 9,419 10,143

9月 265,733 ▲ 114 145,448 20 246,286 1 124,348 121,938 1.69 19,447 ▲ 115 9,353 10,094

10月 265,730 ▲ 3 145,420 ▲ 28 246,210 ▲ 76 124,322 121,888 1.69 19,520 73 9,366 10,154

11月 265,976 246 145,373 ▲ 47 246,178 ▲ 32 124,264 121,914 1.69 19,798 278 9,505 10,293

12月 265,948 ▲ 28 145,364 ▲ 9 246,191 13 124,272 121,919 1.69 19,757 ▲ 41 9,461 10,296

23年1月 265,897 ▲ 51 145,232 ▲ 132 246,029 ▲ 162 124,171 121,858 1.69 19,868 111 9,511 10,357

2月 265,872 ▲ 25 145,149 ▲ 83 245,935 ▲ 94 124,091 121,844 1.69 19,937 69 9,570 10,367

3月 265,468 ▲ 404 145,020 ▲ 129 245,681 ▲ 254 123,953 121,728 1.69 19,787 ▲ 150 9,480 10,307

4月 266,553 1,085 145,822 802 246,800 1,119 124,400 122,400 1.69 19,753 ▲ 34 9,443 10,310

5月 267,787 1,234 146,664 842 248,023 1,223 125,117 122,906 1.69 19,764 11 9,521 10,243

6月 267,819 32 146,839 175 248,335 312 125,289 123,046 1.69 19,484 ▲ 280 9,378 10,106

7月 267,646 ▲ 173 146,789 ▲ 50 248,214 ▲ 121 125,201 123,013 1.69 19,432 ▲ 52 9,346 10,086

8月 267,599 ▲ 47 146,790 1 248,261 47 125,248 123,013 1.69 19,338 ▲ 94 9,264 10,074

9月 267,556 ▲ 43 146,824 34 248,336 75 125,235 123,101 1.69 19,220 ▲ 118 9,210 10,010

10月 267,381 ▲ 175 146,689 ▲ 135 248,209 ▲ 127 125,165 123,044 1.69 19,172 ▲ 48 9,159 10,013

11月 267,602 221 146,647 ▲ 42 248,176 ▲ 33 125,092 123,084 1.69 19,426 254 9,301 10,125

12月 267,535 ▲ 67 146,561 ▲ 86 248,179 3 125,086 123,093 1.69 19,356 ▲ 70 9,298 10,058

24年1月 267,623 88 146,626 65 248,299 120 125,122 123,177 1.69 19,324 ▲ 32 9,277 10,047

2月 267,439 ▲ 184 146,530 ▲ 96 248,229 ▲ 70 125,067 123,162 1.69 19,210 ▲ 114 9,224 9,986

2　人口と世帯数の月次推移（平成20年1月～毎月1日）
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人口 住民基本台帳 外国人登録


